DaVinci Top-Loading Kilns
Bulletin No: BL-XB2818 REV: 0
Page 1
XB2818-D
26.5” W x
26.5” D x
18” H
33.6 in

Bulletin No: BL-XB2818 REV: 0
Page 2
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
XB2818-D-240 K-X-2818/31 240/1P 11,592 48.3 4 ga 70 K-X-281W/31 15,456 64.4 2 ga 90
XB2818-D-240-3P K-X-2818/32 240/3P 11,592 41.8 6 ga 60 K-X-281W/32 15,456 41.8 6 ga 60
XB2818-D-208 K-X-2818/21 208/1P 11,592 55.7 4 ga 70 K-X-281W/21 15,456 74.3 1 ga 100
XB2818-D-208-3P K-X-2818/22 208/3P 11,592 48.3 4 ga 70 K-X-281W/62 15,456 48.3 4 ga 70
XB2818-D-480-3P K-X-2818/22 480/3P 11,592 20.9 10 ga 30 K-X-281W/22 15,456 20.9 10 ga 30
Standard Models Powered Bottom Models
Model Number Part
Number
Volt/
Phase
Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
Part Number Watts Amps Wire
Size
Fuse
Size
XB2818-D-220 K-X-2818/41 220/1P 11,592 69.7 2 ga 90 K-X-281W/41 15,456 70.3 2 ga 90
XB2818-D-380-3PY K-X-2818/52 380/3PY 11,592 26.3 8 ga 40 K-X-281W/52 15,456 26.4 8 ga 40
XB2818-D-400-3PY K-X-2818/82 400/3PY 11,592 25.2 8 ga 40 K-X-281W/82 15,456 25.2 8 ga 40
XB2818-D-415-3P4 K-X-2818/72 415/3PY 11,592 24.2 8 ga 40 K-X-281W/72 15,456 24.2 8 ga 40
Control: Full digital touchscreen Genesis control with easy-to-use interface,
WiFi enabled app, and simple programs for firing ceramics or glass.
For Model Number Powered Bottom Model: Add a “PB” after the “D”